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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 4124, issued to Career Training Institute, Orlando, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080326-TC

	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 4138, issued to Hytek Solutions, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080327-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 5401, issued to Unicom Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080329-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 7239, issued to Tallahassee Community College, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080331-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 7423, issued to VersaTel, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080333-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 7965, issued to Chai Enterprises, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080334-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8109, issued to JLR Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080335-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8131, issued to North Coast Payphones, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080336-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8388, issued to Global Shredding Technologies LTD, LLC d/b/a Global Shredding Technologies, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080338-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8457, issued to Walter E. Southard d/b/a Home Management Systems, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080339-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8490, issued to SeaCoast Communications, L.L.C., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080340-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8641, issued to Fernando A. Ascenio, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080343-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8648, issued to OCS Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 080344-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8661, issued to MAJOR COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTING, INC., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
	DOCKET NO. 080345-TC

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0569-CO-TC

ISSUED: September 4, 2008




 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1CONSUMMATING ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:


By Order No. PSC-08-0499-PAA-TC, issued August 6, 2008, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.  No protest has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned docket.  It is, therefore,


ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-08-0499-PAA-TC has become effective and final.  It is further


ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open upon receipt of the imposed penalty and cost of collection, together totaling $500, and Regulatory Assessment Fees, including any statutory late payment charges, from each entity or upon cancellation of that entity’s PATS certificate.


By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this  4th day of September, 2008.

	
	/s/ Ann Cole

	
	ANN COLE

Commission Clerk


This is an electronic transmission.  A copy of the original signature is available from the Commission's website, www.floridapsc.com, or by faxing a request to the Office of Commission Clerk at 1-850-413-7118.
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NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW


The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply.  This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.


Any party adversely affected by the Commission’s final action in this matter may request judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court.  This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.  The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.


